BRUCE <.NG Ssm e sy

April 18, 1994

ANTA LCCKWECE

TABNET SECIETAAY

Apache Corporation

1700 Lincoln Street

Suite 2000, One Norwest Center
Denver, CO 80203-4520

Attention: Jo Ann Smith
Administrative Order NSL-3375
Dear Ms. Smith:

Reference is made to your application dated February 27, 1994, for a non-standard Blanco-Mesaverde
gas well location for your existing Jicarilla Apache A-118 Well No. 15 which was drilled in 1985 and
completed in the Northeast Ojito Gallup-Dakota Oil Pool at a previously approved unorthodox oil well
location (Division Order No. R-8188-A, Rule 5) 440 feet from the South line and 550 feet from the East
line (Unit P) of Section 25, Township 26 North, Range 3 West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico. T e

It is my understanding that the Northeast Ojito Gallup-Dakota zone will be properly plugged back and
said well will be recompleted to the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, which pursuant to the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as
amended, is unorthodox. Further, the S/2 of said Section 25 shall be dedicated to the well forming a
standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of said Division Order No. R-8170, as
amended, the above-described unorthodox gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

REGEIVE]
MAY - 2 1834

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Azte @L& ('E?{’@{ﬁc @;‘i\%
US Bureau of Land Management - Albuquerque m‘é ‘
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SUITE 2000 ONE NORWEST CENTER/1700 LINCOLN STREET/DENVER, CO 80203-4520 CORPORATION

303/837-5000

February 27, 1994

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

0Oil Conservation Division

Aztec District Office

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Gentlemen:

Apache Corporation requests exception to the unorthodox well location requirements for development gas
wells in Rio Arriba County for the Jicarilla Apache "A" 118 #15, API# 30-039-23867. This well was
originally drilled and completed by Amoco Production Company and produced from the Gallup-Dakota
formation. Apache assumed operations in 1991. The Gallup-Dakota is currently SI pending evaluation, and
the well has been recompleted to the Blanco Mesa Verde formation.

For your review, please find copies of:

- BIA approval for Amoco to drill on original location

- Approved APD for original location

- Completion Report to produce well from the Gallup Dakota formation

Original C-102 submitted by Amoco

- Notice of Intent, Subsequent Report of Recompletion and Recompletion Report to recomplete to the
Blanco Mesa Verde formation.

- C-102 for the Blanco Mesa Verde formation

- Topo map of the approved drillsite

- Land plat of showing offset operators in the area by formation
Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

<

Jo Ann Smith
Engineering Technician

enclosures




United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
JICARILLA AGENCY
DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

N REFLY REFER TO:

Real Property

Management-900 : ' JUN 27 1985

Bureau of Land M t

Farmi?lgton ;Zsouizzgiizz RE CE v ED
Caller Service 4104 JUN 2 81985

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4104 DURIC
[ERIC AT I o5 —e v R TR VR T S Or |

FARMINGTOM RESOURCE .
Gentlemen: ESOURCE ARLA

On May 20, 1985 we participated in a predrill inspection
of one (1) proposed well located for Amoco Production
Company. Participating in the inspection was Kerwin
Tafoya representing the Bureau of Indian Affairs. This
location was previously inspected by BLM personnel and
the archeologist at an earlier date.

The Well location inspected is as follows: Jicarilla
Contract #118 Well #15 located 440' FSL & 550' FEL in
S. 25, T26N.,R3W.,N.M.P.M..

We have received an Environmental Quality Report granting
cultural resource clearance on the proposed well location.

Jicarilla Contract #118 Well #15 located at 440' FSL &
550' FEL, in S. 25, T26N., R3W., is accepted and approved
as amended by the following stipulations:

All above-ground structures are to be painted Federal
Standards Green.

Pipelines are to follow and course an existing road.

The running surface of the access road is to be no
wider than 20' with the exceptions of curves, and
the total disturbance, including drainage on both
sides of the road, is to be no wider than 30'.

Reseeding Mix is to be #11 Seed Mix.

The B.I.A. Realty Office is to be notified as to when
construction of the reserve pit, access road, and well
pad will commence prior to actual construction commences.



Bureau of Land Management - Pg. 2.

Cut drainage or erect burm in front of the reserve
pit to prevent rain or snow run-off from entering
the pit.

Erect a firewall around the storage tanks upon
completion of the well.

Follow all stipulations set forth in the Environmental
Quality Report granting cultural resource clearance on
this well.

The well pad and reserve pit are not to exceed 300
X 300°'.

Cut all trees 4" in diameter or more into 16" lengths
and stack at designated area prior to construction of
the reserve pit, access road, and well pad so the Tribe
can pick it up.

Round the NW corner of the pad so that the pine trees
in this area are not disturbed.

No dirt work of any sort is to commence unless the well
will be drilled within 30 days from the time construction
of the well pad, access road, and reserve pit are completed.

Our survey done May 20, 1985, and comparing it to the
Jicarilla Tribal Game & Fish knowledges on this concern,
we can state that the Bald Eagle, Peregrine Falcon, Black-
footed Ferret, and Knowlton Cactus are not affected by

the approved well location mentioned above. This proposed
location is not considered to be a threat to threatened or
endangered species.

With that we do hereby approve, as amended, the proposed
well location for Amoco Production Company. We offer no
objections to the commencement of drilling activities.
Should you have any questions please call Kerwin Tafoya
at (505) 759-3676.

Sincerely,

Aﬂﬁéiéézleri tenderit



SUBMIT IN TRI: _.CATE® Form approved.

Form 3160~3 (Oth. tast ¢t Budget Bui N
198 er instrictions on resu No. 1
iiﬁm'_mg)) UN'TED STATES reverse aide) Expires August 31, 1%%45_0136
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . LEARE DERIGNATION aND ARRIaL NO.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Jicarilla Apache x118
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTES OR TRIRE NAME

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

Jicarilla Tribe

fa. TYPE OF WURK
DR'LL {3 DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 7. UMIT aosEEMENT NMAMB
b. TYPR OF WELL
?v':u. ?v‘l.l.l. ornER ;’)’:‘:‘-' :‘;’""‘"""' 8. FARM OR LEisE Naus
Jicarilla Apache Al118

2. NAME OF OPEERATOR

Amoco Production Co.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR l 5

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M §7481.. . 10. FIKLO 4hp Yoei, om WilhoaT
4. 1ocaTiON oF WELL (Report locatien clearly and I accordance with ady ‘Stikte r&qnlrﬁ;nﬁ.'\/ i~ D W.Lindreth Gallup Dakot:
At sariace S
11. s8C, T., &, M., OR BLX.

440'FSL x 550'FEL APR'?/"'::S AND SURVEY On amxa

At proposed prod. sone

same BUREAU oF Lanp . SE/SE Sec25,T26N,R3W
14. DIATANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION TEOM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFIGENVGITTTN PERAoae ARIEE’e\” 12. COUNTY O PARIOR | 13. sTaTE

9. waLL NoO.

40 miles Northeast of Counselor New Mexico Rio Arriba NM
16, DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 7 | 16. NXO. OF ACRES IN LEASEK 17. NO. OF ACRES ABSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEARERT TO THIS WELL
EATY OR LEA N .
:i?:o.to'ne:reﬂ .d‘rl: u‘-'n?nm. if any) 4 4 0 ! 2 5 6 6 - 4 4 1 6 O

18. DISTANCE FROM I20rOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSKD DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

TO NEAREST WELL, ORILLING, COMPLEITED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASR, ¥T. 2500! West 8577' Rota

21, ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

%. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START®

7505' GR RS soon as permitted
33 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM TS action Is subject to administrative
81z OF ROLE SIZE OF CABING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24%, J-55 300" 354cf., Class B
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.54, K-55 8577 2220cf. Class B
TASMNMETOR
Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the aunnn.‘—}
W.Lindreth Gallup DK reservoir. The well will be drilled to | 13 1985
the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then
be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. WJH
Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all DOL
logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout Des
prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout GOM
preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned TWE
and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this o
well is dedicated to Northwest Pipeline _ o 2. '
¥ 5 sl A |
; lg s
4
MARQ 31394 ) %
IN AROVE RFPACE DESCRIBC PROPOAZD PROGRAM : If proporal ls to deepen or plug back, give data thanCQtN'e Q!Md propoeq

tone.  If proposal I3 to driil or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and mevl'gIInd‘}rue vertical depzo. Qive blowput

preventer program, (f any. I

o4,
BIGNED 5DSL\MJ TITLE Adm, Supervisor DATE 4/19 85

i1

(Thix space for Federal or State office use) AS AMENDED

This action is subject to technical and VAL DATE
procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 5
and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4. lS P 1 198 o
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: . W
ERN: ~"3ERATOR_ ~ ML

A COPY OF THE ATTACHED APPLICATION MANAGER
HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO NMOCC, *See Instructions On Reverse Side EA

-~ a e o0 o~ o~



Form Stog—4q Fuorm ipproved,
(November 1983) - e Budget Burcau No. -
(Tormerty 9—3 300 ] UN D STATES AL get Bure o. 1004-0137

Expires August 31, 198S
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEJ
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REP@

1a. TYFE OF WFELL. o, AN =
wWeELL W [J Ry D (rehe
b TYPE OF COMPLETION:

NEw Wen K neeee- LR N M H mer.
W, oV Kk NN NACK BNy [j
2. Name or T)Pi;;rb‘l_ T T T T e e e

Amoco Production Co.

crebey o txfmsu,\arms ANty si'(l;: Na
Jicarilla Apache A-118
GO INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OM TRike Name

Jicarilla Apache

TOUNIT ALKEEMENT NaMg

N.OFARM UKW LEANKE NaMe

Jicarilla Apache A-118

Y Fw wen seT
NVAGRMENT 15

O FIELL AND 10T, e WILOCAT
10jito Gallup/Dakota

1. ;—03('.. T Koo M, OR RLOCK AND AUKYECY

A AHeRENN OF afrmaTOR

301 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M

4. 1OCATION UF WELL (Report location clcartly and in accardunce with any Stal requifements

At surface 440" FSL X 550' FEL

OR AREa
At top prod. Interval reported below Same
At total deptr S ame SE/SE Sec 25, T26N, R3W
14. rerMiT No. T Tt T un 137 state
PARISH
S I Rio Arriba!New Mexico
13 eaTE seConeo TR OaTE To REACHOR | 1T TaTE COMTL T Reaiy Te Prod ) TTIN crevatioxn (ur. ki, AT on, nrC.ye | 19, VLEV. CARINGRERE
9-17-85 9-30-85 | 12-2-85 7520' KB 7505' GR
20. TOTAL DEPTH. WD a Tvo 1. FLUG, BACK T.0.. MD & TVO 22, tF MULTIPLE COMPL., 2R ISTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
1] 1] HOW~ MaANY® LRILLED 1Y
» ES&O 8494 SitEle | 0-TD !
24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S). OoF THIZ COMILETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NANE (MO AND TVD)® l 25. WAR DIRECTIONAL
SURVEY MaADE
Gallup-Dakota , Yes
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RU'N 27. was wgLL corzp
DIL-SP-GR, FDC-CNL-GR-CALIPER No
‘2434._ B - .- CASING RECORD.(Report all strings set.insecll) _ _ .. e oo .. . . .
CASING RiZE WEIGAT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE sizE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
8 5/8" 24# K-55 341" 12 1/4" 354 cu. ft. Class B Pbrtland
5 1/2" d5.5# K-559 . 8538"' . 7-7/8" 826 cu._ft. Class B Pbrtland
307 cu. ft. Class B Ppbrtland
- - - 850 cu.--ft. Class B Pprtland
20. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
size f TOP (MD) ' 80TTOM (MD) BACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) F187 4 PEPTH 8ET (MD) PACKER BT (MD)
""" I T 2 378 T3l
j Cast iron bridgeplulg set at 8410
31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 32 ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC.
8238"‘8262' s 8284'—8305' > 4 jspf, .50" DEFPTH INTERYAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL UeED
dia., 180 holes. 8238'-8305" 60,000 gal 30# gel and
7505'-7548", 7174'~-7504", 7082'-7174", 65,000# 20-40 sand
1 jspf, .48" dia., 466 holes. 7082'-7548" 32,1600 gal 30# gel and
32,320# 20-40 sand
a3.e PRODUCTION
- -o.rr»msf—noocc"rlo.‘“““—Trlom.’tﬂmtfm'ab‘(r 13%0ing, gas Tift, pumping—aeize ond type of pump) wu;lz. RTA;I‘UC (Producing or
shut-in
12-2-85 Flowing l Shut-In
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOXE sizE PROO'N, roR ollL—nsL, GAS—-\MCP, WATER—BBL. GAS-OIL aaTiO
TEST PLRIOD
12-27-85 24 20/64. —— | 130 |- 595 | 5 4577
FLOW. TUBING FRess. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED o1 --ast.. GAS—wMCr. WATLR--NBL, OlL GRAVITY-API (CORA.)
24-A008 RaTE —
380 psig — | 130 | 595 | 5
J4. DISPOSITION OF GaS (Sold, weed Jor fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY o
To be sold. ] ' i Ted's Field Seryice
33. LIsT OF ATTACHMENTS P\LCE?E EFOR ROy

. __._N,,O.rre_ . F— .'_1._‘ - - -
36. [ hereby y Xhat t or4going and attached Information is complete and correct as determined from all avafilable nd 7 '1'380
_ SIGNED . TITLE Adm. Supervisor paTe__1-8-~86 N
o T eem T T e RS T , . Fhmn?nulun Weww Wil AR
45 ‘MWMMWW r—_:_—d?;:.-—__::_z——_._‘;_ .

Citle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person kaowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
Unixedjxlmny_(alse..[iczitiournc_lru.ndul.nt.unnmn.m.mn%ﬂf--taaz-—.‘-*:: - ot :




. . i CONSERVATION DIVISI( .
STATE OF HEW MEXICO #. 0. DOX 2088 : form C-107

:}:Encv'm; MINERALS DCPARTMENT - SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501 kevised 10-3-7:
‘ . o All dlstances muel te from the culer houndaries of Lhe Secifon, -
Operator . Lease Weit No. trrems
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY ICARILLA APACHE A118 15
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
P ' 25 26N 3W ' Rio Arriba
Actual Footage Location of Wells ' .
th feet from the South line and 550 feet from the East . line
Geound Level Elev: Producing Potmcuon Pool 5 Dedicated Acreages
7505 Gallup-Dakota W. Lindreth Gallup Dakota 160 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. [f more than one lease is dedu:ated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). )

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No If answer is “‘yes;’ type of consolidation

If answer is ‘‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

-CERTIFICATION

D { hareby certify that the Information con-

tained herein is trye ond complete to the

o o |
MAR 0 ? 1994 ﬂPR : /1 eas bes olﬁkrg and belief.
- |
oL Cboute Neald BT T SE S RN
1}

| - — — — —3—-— —_—— == — = - - a9 - - - - -~ 1 |B. D. shaw
i Position
) Adm. Supervisor
| Company
Amoco Production Co.
! Date

| hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field

|
i
1
!
| Sec. ; 4/19/85
|
|
i
|
|

notes of actual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my
know ledge and belief.

Date Survey, e
Dec/ir ‘I7, 19?%\

Profenslonol E.n i

IR cxmprremt- i

Cantaa ITHANNNTE



U .TED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen
or reentry to a different reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" For such proposals

$. Lease Desigmation and Ser. No.

Jicarilla Apache A1l18

6. If Indian, Allotice or Tribe Namo

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

Jicarilla Apaché

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

1. Type of Weli:

Qil Well Gas Well X Other

N/A.

8. Well Name and No.

2. Name of Operator
MW Petroleum Corporation

Jicarilla Apache
Tribal A118 #15

9. APl Well No.

3. Address and Telphons No. 5005-325-=0381

304 N. Behrend St., Farmington, New Mexico 87401

30-039-23869

10. Ficld and Pool, or Expiorsiory Arca

4. Location of Well (Footage,Sec.,T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)

440’ FSL, 550 FEL; Sec.25, T26N, R3W

Blanco Mesa Verde

11. County or Parish, State

Rio Arriba,NM

12.CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s)TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,REPORT,OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent X Abandooment Change of Plans
Recompietion X New Construction
Subsoquent Report Plugging Back Noo-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repeir Water Shan-Off
Final Abandonenent Notics Alering Casing Conversion (o Injection
Other Dispose Water
(Now: Report results of muitiple compieti on Well Completion or Recompiction Report axd Log Forn..)
13. Describs Proposed or Compicted Oporati (Clearly sute all pertinent details, and give perti dates, inch d dae of ting any proposed work. If weil is directionally drilled give subsurface locations

and messured and trus vertical depths for sil markers snd zones pertinent to this work.)

Apache Corporation plans to recomplete the Jicarilla Apache Tribal A118 #15

to the Blanco MesaVerde as follows:
6059’-6081’ at 4JSPF, frac W/80,000 1lbs.

Set CIBP @ 6300’, perforate 6046’-6051',
of 20/40 sand,

33,000 gals. YF130 X—

Frac w/80,000 lbs.

linked gel, 9,000 gals. WF-130 linear gel. Swab and clean up. Set retrievable
Bridge Plug @ 5850’. Perforate 5677’-5687', 57757-5788"'.
20/40 sand, 33,000 gals. X-linked gel, 9, 000 gals.

linear gel.

Swab and

clean up. Retrleve B.P. and test zone. Evaluate for commlngle with

Gallup/Dakota.

Elbzgwg@

MARO37994
OIL CON. piv
DIST 2
‘/&2"6‘4/ L2 IOV QrElt /77 on R 9-a0-
14. 1 Centify .hmmu“mmm“”’ L
smd$L~\NLQ/‘ -.Tie production Superintendent Date: 9/20/93
(This space for Federal or Swate office wee)
Approved by Titke -

Conditions of approval, if any:




3
i

W BUBEYYE 5
UNITED STATES L

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MARO 31934
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Ou. CON D"
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS8 ON WELLS DIST—2
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen 5- Losse Dosignation end Ser. No
or reentry to a different reservoir. JICARILLA APACHE
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" For such proposals TRIBAL A 118

6. If Indian, Allattee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE JICARILLA APACHE

TRIBE
1. Type of Well: 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
Oil Well Gas Well X Other
1M ofOpere MW Petroleum C/O Apache Corporation 8. Well Namo and No.
JAT A118 #15
9. API Well No.

3. Addesad Tekphos No. - 304 N, Behrend, Farmington, NM 87401

0-039-
(505) 325-0318 3 23869

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Asa
BLANCO MESA VERDE

4. Location of Well (Footage,Sec.,T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)

440’ FSL, 550’ FEL SEC.25, T26N, R3W

11. County or Parish, State

RIO ARRIBA, NM

12.CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s)TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,REPORT,OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent Abardonment Chango of Plans
Recompietion x New Construction
Sub‘eqtmReponX Phugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing
Casing Repair Watcr Shan-Off
Final Abandonement Notice Aliering Casing Convorsion 10 Injecticn
Other Dispose Water
(Note: Report results of multiple completions on Well Completion or R npietion Report and Log Form.)
13. Describe Proposed or Compicicd Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including esti d date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled give subsurfi

and measured and trus vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)

1. Set R.B.P. @ 6300’. Pressure test to 3100 PSI.

2. Perf 6046-51’, 6059-81’ w/ 4 SPF.

3. Acidize w/ 1000 gal. 7 1/2 % HCL acid. Swab test 2 days.

4. Frac well w/ 80,470 # sd, 922 BW. ISIP 840 PSI. 15 min 420 PSI.
5. Set R.B.P. @ 5949/, Pressure test to 3050 PSI.

6. Perf 5677-88’, 5775-88’, 5871-78’, 5884-88’ w/ 4 SPF.

7. Acidize w/ 1300 gals. 7 1/2 % HCL acid. Swab test 1 day.

8. Frac 5677’ to 5888’ w/ 75,246 # sd, 631 BW. Well screened out.
9. Retrieve BP @ 5949’. Swab well 11 days.

10.Set production tbg, ran rod pump, rods.

11.Well first delivered to EPNG Co. on 10-6-93.

Tite %odua‘/'an Foreman e 2~/ 5-94-

(This space for Federal or Sute office usc)

Approved by : Title Date
Conditions of approval, if any:

Tiue18U.S.C.Seaiml(l)l,millmfmmewwwmemmbWme' jtious oe fraudul or rep ions as (0 any matter within its
surisdicti
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Form 31604
(@i 199 UNITED STATES _ sommmmomestn, | | odfoloed,
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR M et N oy | T TRASE DEBIGNATION AWD SERTAL WO,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . .
glcarlllauAPanhe_A118
. IV INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* . . ,
T TFE-OFWELD - - Jicarilla Apache Trib:
: WELL WELL E] DRY D Other 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMB
b TYPE OF COMPLETION:
wrut. o e st (] Tawen. other Remcompletion . | 8- FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR JAT A1 1 8 #1 5
MW Petroleum c/o Apache Corporation . AnwELLNo.
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 505_325_0318 20-039-23869
304 N. Behrend, Farmington, NM 87401 ‘ 10. FIELD AND POOL. OK WILDCAT
4. LOCATION UF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wit’_gﬂdg i ‘:. w:ﬁq § fr . & v Blanco M
At surface 7517 f = i i‘j} 1. wEC T RN ?nsl?ocny Snf ldue'n
At top prod. interval reported below 5677 ' ’ ﬁ MARO 3 1994 440 ' FSL, 550 ' FEL
At total depen 8540 Sec.25 T26N R3W
W@N—l—l—w— 12. coUNTY o8 13. sTatE
DIST. 3 RiO Arriba NM

13. DATE srLDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE coMrL. (Ready to prod.)

18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKS, RT, GR, ETC.)® | 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD

1 nE _
20. AL VePTH, a tw 21. PLUG. BACK T.D.. MD & 22 MYttt touprL., ‘ 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
, HOW MANY® DRILLED BY
8540 8494 i —_ | X I

2%, PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMILETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)® I 25. WAS DIRECTIONAL

SURVEY MADB
5677' to 6081' Recompleted to Mesaverde 10-6-93 RBP @ 6300'l

26. TYPE EILECTRIC AND OTHAER LOGS RUN 27. WAS WELL CORBD
CL - GR
28. CASING RECORD (Report all atrings set in well)
CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGRT, LB./FT. DEPTH S8ET (MD) HOLE BIZE 1OP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
8 5/8" .55 244 339"
— 5 1/2" R 5p—F55H#——8540 _pV-Pool @ 45571
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
size TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) s1ze DEPTH S8BT (MD) PACKER SBT (MD)
2 ?/R 6056 -———Norte—-—"
31. PERVORATION RECORD (Imiervel, sizse and number) 32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
5677—88 ] 5884—88 ) 4 SPF - DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED
5775-88"' 6046-51 - 5677-5888" Ji300gal 7 1/2%HCI. 75,246#
5871-78 6059-81 288 perfs < .
6046-6081 1000gal 7 1/2%HCL 80,470#
as.* PRODUCTION
DATS FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gaa lift, pumping—eise and type of pump) wtx.hx. ‘-_"r:;wl (Producing or
[ 23
10-6-93 Pumping - 2 X 1 1/4 X 16 RHAC Producing
DATE OF TBST HOURS TESTED CHOKB SIZE PROD'N. FOR OtL—8BL. GAS—MCF, WATER—A8BL. GAS-OIL RATIO
TEST PERIOD
10-22-93 24 Open 2 1i67 1 161 | 73.4
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSUREZ | CALCULATED o1, —BBL.. GAS—MCP. WATER—-HBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
24-ROUR RATE
120 PST 120 PSI — | Same l |

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (8oid, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY

35. LISY OF ATTACHMENTS

Sold - EPNG Co.
36. I hereby certify that the foregoi

attached information is compiete and correct as determined from all available records
TirLe L ; yu"ﬂ/dsa { ';/ ;5/"%’( DATE Z’/ S “.94’

*(See lm;mcﬁom and Spaces fcr Additional Data on Revense Side)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its junisdiction.

SIGNED




State of New Mexico Form C-102 -
, Minerails and Namral Resources Der  ment Revised 1.1.39

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wl Cle

< P.O. Box 2088
37 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Senf-to OCP
e 2-2294
W - NM 410 " LOCA'I'I:: :N&A'Eﬂj:GE DEDI%A;:ION PLAT
fﬁﬁa Leass Well No.
MW Petroleum Corporation _Jiacrilla Apache A11 15
Unk Letter Sectica Towaship Rangs County
25 26N 3w avpm| Rio Arriba
mwmd%&. )
fetfromthe G line and 550 feet fromthe E ' fine
7505 Blanco Mesa Verde l Blanco MesaVerde 320 Acres

1. Outlins the acreags dedicated to ths subject weil by colared peacil or hachurs marks os the plat below.
2 If more than one jeass is dedicated 10 the weil, outline each and identify the cwaership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3.Hmhm“dﬂm”u“uhﬂhhmdﬂmmmwemm,

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes O N If answer is “yes” typs of consolidstion
If answer is "no" list ths owaers and tract descriptions which have actusily beea consolidated. (Use reverss side of
this form if neccessary.

mmmumumwmmwunmw@ymmmrmcmm
u@ummmwmmmwwmm

1 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
éJh N I hereby certify that the informatic

|

| } o | o i Aerein in true and 10 th
a o U | EESRET

|

|

Mark McCool
OIL CON. DIV, Frimed Mams

DEI,—#——————+ Farmington District

MW Petroleum Corp.

i

|

| Company

| Feb, 18, 1994
|

|

|

Date
Sec SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the weil location show
. ) ' this plas plotied field notes
ﬂc:/t;afﬁ S/Z E :,..; ,.,n:":.:: zﬁ::ar under -
supervison, same iy true a:
7‘0 JAT | | correcs 10 the best of my imowledge a.
belief.
Date Surveyed
Si & Seal of
P:u‘m"
Certificats No.

03:;066099013201@1”ﬂ102“0 2000 1500 1000 500 0
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